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Comments

DRILLHOLE

2018

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Copper 0.22 %

Molybdenum 0.01 %

Silver 1 g/t

Drilling on the main zone yielded up to 0.24 per cent 

copper, 0.012 per cent molybdenum, 1.1 grams per 

tonne silver and 0.052 gram per tonne gold over 318.00 

metres (98.00 to 416.00 metres down-hole) in hole 

DK18006, while a step out drill hole (DK18004) which 

was collard 1 kilometre north of the other drill holes on 

the main zone to investigate a possible dextral offset of 

the mineralized zone yielded 0.22 per cent copper, 0.01 

per cent molybdenum and 1 gram per tonne silver over 

93 metre (88.00 to 181.00 metres down-hole).

Rebagliati, C.M., Titley, E. (2020-04-29): Technical 

Report Summarizing Exploration Work on the DUKE 

Project, Babine Porphyry Copper District, Central 

British Columbia, Canada [Revision 1]

N

DRILLHOLE

2017

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Copper 0.32 %

Molybdenum 0.015 %

Silver 1.1 g/t

Gold 0.05 g/t

A 120-metre intersection in drillhole DK17001.

Assessment Report 37293.

N

DOROTHY

1971

Inferred

Copper 0.2500 %

Molybdenum 0.0100 %

Inferred to 160 metres depth.

CIM Special Volume 15 (1976), Table 1, No. 93.
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